n Insulated, fatigue-free
Trigger Gun, with swivel crimp fitting for a
tangle-free hose. Stainless steel, dual-lance
Variable Pressure Wand features an
ergonomic design and easy
adjusting of the water
pressure while
cleaning.

DURABILITY: Extraordinarily rugged frame is made of 2-by-4-inch box steel with an
all-metal power platform cushioned by 10 vibration isolators to minimize frame stress.
EFFICIENT: The SLX-SLT is heated by a high-efficiency Beckett burner with dual rings
for dial-in air flow. The heating coil is amazingly efficient due to its unique “breathing”
design so it heats quieter, doesn’t soot up and promotes optimum heat exchange.
FUNCTIONAL:  The SLX-SLT has a remarkably compact footprint, is certified to the rigid UL-1776 safety standards, is pre-plumbed for drawing water
from an auxiliary tank, has six forklift guides for portability and the control panel is ideally positioned for when the unit is mounted on a trailer or truck bed.
n Dual-Gun Option
n Powered by Gasoline
or Diesel; Diesel-Heated
n Belt-Drive Landa Pump
with 7-Year Warranty
n 3/4" Schedule 80 Coil
SLX and SLT Specifications
Part No. GPM PSI Engine HP Engine Fuel Pump RPM Burner BTU’s L x W x H SHIP WT.
SLT5-30224E 5.2 3000 Vanguard 16 Gasoline 1295 120V AC 485,000 55" x 32" x 51" 1250 lbs.
SLT6-32324E 6.3 3200 Honda 20 Gasoline 1570 120V AC 590,000 55" x 32" x 51" 1300 lbs.
SLT8-30324E 7.8 3000 Honda 24 Gasoline 1470 120V AC 730,000 55" x 32" x 51" 1350 lbs.
SLT5-30824E 4.8 3000 Lombardini 15 Diesel 1295 120V AC 450,000 55" x 32" x 51" 1450 lbs.
SLT6-32824E 6.3 3200 Lombardini 24 Diesel 1470 120V AC 590,000 55" x 32" x 51" 1600 lbs.
SLT8-30824E 7.8 3000 Lombardini 24 Diesel 1560 120V AC 730,000 55" x 32" x 51" 1650 lbs.
SLX10-20324E 9.9 2000 Honda 20 Gasoline 1560 120V AC 925,000 65" x 36" x 58" 1600 lbs.
SLX10-25324E 9.5 2500 Honda 24 Gasoline 1470 120V AC 890,000 65" x 36" x 58" 1700 lbs.
SLX10-25824E 9.5 2500 Lombardini 24 Diesel 1470 120V AC 890,000 65" x 36" x 58" 1950 lbs.
E=Electric Start